# OP \$40.00 2647808

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM628940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siemens Gas and Power GmbH & Co. KG		10/15/2020	Limited Partnership: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Siemens Energy Global GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Otto-Hahn-Ring 6	
City:	München	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81739	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: GERMANY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2647808	TEC4

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (212) 885-9248

Email: mamastrovito@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: Marie Anne Mastrovito

Address Line 1: Abelman Frayne & Schwab, 666 Third Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Marie Anne Mastrovito

**Address Line 1:** Abelman Frayne & Schwab, 666 Third Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marie Anne Mastrovito
SIGNATURE:	/MarieAnneMastrovito/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0326 source=TEC CHANGE OF NAME DOC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0327

-CW-

## **Notarial Certificate**

Following an inspection of the commercial register of the Local Court of Munich, HRA No. 111200, I hereby certify as follows:

### Siemens Gas and Power GmbH & Co. KG

with registered office in Werner-von-Siemens-Straße 1, 80333 München, Germany has changed its name into

# Siemens Energy Global GmbH & Co. KG

with registered office in Otto-Hahn-Ring 6, 81739 München, Germany effective on October 15, 2020.

Erlangen, 10th day of February, 2021

Dr. Stefan Gloser, Notary Public

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 03/01/2021